il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From January 6 to January 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1156 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]1 President-elect Joe Biden could take executive action on a couple different policy areas, including rejoining the

Paris Climate Agreement and forgiving federal student debt. By taking executive action, Biden could potentially
implement some policy changes more swiftly than if Congress had to approve them.
When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Biden should use executive actions
whenever he can to try to put in place 18
the agenda he campaigned on.

| would support Biden using
executive actions on a case by case 41
basis.

Biden should not use executive

actions regardless of the policy 32
proposal.
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[2] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Rejoining the Paris Climate Agreement

Response Topline Democrat

Strongly support 32 53
Somewhat support 16 16
Somewhat oppose 10 9
Strongly oppose 21 4
Don't know 21 18
Weighted N 1156 471
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[31 Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking executive action to address. For

each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Expanding the banking services that the U.S. Postal Service offers to

provide an alternative to private banks and facilitate distribution of government stimulus funds.

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

22
29
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lican

12
24
17
25
22
441

Female Male

20 25
28 29
12 12
12 17
28 18
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[4] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Increasing access to food assistance, housing assistance, and child care
assistance programs, as well as disability assistance benefits.

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

43
27
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[5]1 Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking executive action to address. For

each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Withdrawing all U.S. combat forces from Afghanistan.

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

26
28
16
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32
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[6] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Rolling back the ban that barred travel from multiple Muslim-majority

countries.

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 21 39
Somewhat support 18 23
Somewhat oppose 16 12
Strongly oppose 26 9
Don't know 18 18
Weighted N 1156 471

Independent / Third
Party

15
18
17
27
23
244

Repub-
lican

5
14
20
45
16

441

Female Male

17 25
17 20
14 18
29 24
23 13
613 543

under s
27 17
24 15
18 15
13 34
18 19

426 730

No
College

17
18
16
27
22
705

College

27
20
16
25
13
451

Black or African
American

28
30
14
9
19
132

White

19
16
17
32
17
854

[7]1 Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Processing new Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals program (DACA)
applicants to allow people who were brought to the United States as children (known as Dreamers) to avoid deportation

and remain in the country.

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 34 56
Somewhat support 26 25
Somewhat oppose 12 4
Strongly oppose 16 4
Don't know 12 10
Weighted N 1156 471
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[8] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Abolishing the federal death penalty.

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 17 28
Somewhat support 18 23
Somewhat oppose 17 13
Strongly oppose 32 18
Don't know 16 18
Weighted N 1156 471
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[9]1 Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Restoring Obama-era regulations on air pollution, water pollution and
toxic chemicals that were repealed during the Trump administration.

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 33 59
Somewhat support 18 19
Somewhat oppose 11 6
Strongly oppose 24 5
Don't know 14 11
Weighted N 1156 471
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[10] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using executive action to address. For
each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Using the purchasing power of the federal government, sometimes called
"procurement," to promote products that are more sustainable, energy efficient, and made in America by workers with

fair labor standards.

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 35 49
Somewhat support 31 31
Somewhat oppose 9 6
Strongly oppose 10 3
Don't know 15 11
Weighted N 1156 471
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