IN DATA FOR **PROGRESS** Vox

From January 6 to January 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1156 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±2.9 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] President-elect Joe Biden could take **executive action** on a couple different policy areas, including rejoining the Paris Climate Agreement and forgiving federal student debt. By taking executive action, Biden could potentially implement some policy changes more swiftly than if Congress had to approve them.

When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Biden should use executive actions whenever he can to try to put in place the agenda he campaigned on.	18	29	9	11	17	19	24	14	18	18	27	16
I would support Biden using executive actions on a case by case basis.	41	57	50	19	39	43	46	38	38	45	53	37
Biden should not use executive actions regardless of the policy proposal.	32	10	31	57	33	31	22	38	33	30	12	38
Don't know	9	5	10	14	11	7	8	10	11	7	9	9
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[2] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Rejoining the Paris Climate Agreement

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	32	53	36	7	31	33	32	32	28	37	24	31
Somewhat support	16	16	21	13	15	17	24	12	16	17	26	15
Somewhat oppose	10	9	6	14	9	11	12	9	10	10	14	10
Strongly oppose	21	4	19	40	18	25	8	28	20	23	8	25
Don't know	21	18	18	26	28	13	25	19	26	13	28	20
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[3] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Expanding the banking services that the U.S. Postal Service offers to provide an alternative to private banks and facilitate distribution of government stimulus funds.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	22	35	17	12	20	25	31	17	23	22	26	20
Somewhat support	29	31	31	24	28	29	31	27	26	32	29	30
Somewhat oppose	12	9	7	17	12	12	14	11	11	13	15	11
Strongly oppose	14	5	12	25	12	17	6	19	13	16	7	17
Don't know	23	19	32	22	28	18	18	26	26	18	23	23
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[4] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Increasing access to food assistance, housing assistance, and child care assistance programs, as well as disability assistance benefits.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	43	62	42	23	46	40	52	38	46	38	46	39
Somewhat support	27	20	31	32	28	25	22	30	24	31	25	28
Somewhat oppose	9	4	10	14	8	11	7	10	8	11	7	11
Strongly oppose	12	6	10	19	9	16	9	14	11	14	13	13
Don't know	9	8	8	11	10	8	10	8	10	7	10	9
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[5] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering taking **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Withdrawing all U.S. combat forces from Afghanistan.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	26	26	32	23	22	31	28	25	27	26	24	27
Somewhat support	28	26	29	28	26	30	30	26	25	31	25	27
Somewhat oppose	16	14	15	19	17	15	12	19	16	17	14	17
Strongly oppose	13	12	9	15	11	14	11	13	13	12	17	11
Don't know	17	22	15	14	24	10	19	17	19	15	19	17
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[6] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Rolling back the ban that barred travel from multiple Muslim-majority countries.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	21	39	15	5	17	25	27	17	17	27	28	19
Somewhat support	18	23	18	14	17	20	24	15	18	20	30	16
Somewhat oppose	16	12	17	20	14	18	18	15	16	16	14	17
Strongly oppose	26	9	27	45	29	24	13	34	27	25	9	32
Don't know	18	18	23	16	23	13	18	19	22	13	19	17
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[7] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Processing new Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals program (DACA) applicants to allow people who were brought to the United States as children (known as Dreamers) to avoid deportation and remain in the country.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	34	56	35	10	31	37	41	30	31	39	39	31
Somewhat support	26	25	29	26	30	22	26	26	26	27	26	27
Somewhat oppose	12	4	11	19	10	13	13	11	11	12	7	12
Strongly oppose	16	4	16	30	14	18	9	20	17	15	11	19
Don't know	12	10	10	15	14	9	11	12	15	7	17	11
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[8] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Abolishing the federal death penalty.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	17	28	14	7	14	20	21	15	14	23	32	16
Somewhat support	18	23	16	12	17	19	25	13	17	18	20	17
Somewhat oppose	17	13	21	20	18	16	18	17	17	17	10	18
Strongly oppose	32	18	33	47	34	31	24	37	35	29	17	36
Don't know	16	18	16	13	17	14	12	18	17	13	21	13
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[9] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Restoring Obama-era regulations on air pollution, water pollution and toxic chemicals that were repealed during the Trump administration.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	33	59	32	5	32	34	37	31	30	37	37	30
Somewhat support	18	19	26	13	17	19	23	15	18	18	26	17
Somewhat oppose	11	6	7	19	10	12	11	11	10	13	11	12
Strongly oppose	24	5	21	46	24	23	16	28	26	21	11	28
Don't know	14	11	14	17	17	11	13	15	17	10	15	13
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854

[10] Below is a list of proposals where President-elect Joe Biden is considering using **executive action** to address. For each, say whether you support or oppose it. -- Using the purchasing power of the federal government, sometimes called "procurement," to promote products that are more sustainable, energy efficient, and made in America by workers with fair labor standards.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	35	49	38	18	33	37	37	34	34	36	38	35
Somewhat support	31	31	29	32	32	30	32	31	30	33	28	31
Somewhat oppose	9	6	9	12	8	11	10	8	8	11	10	8
Strongly oppose	10	3	7	20	9	12	7	12	10	11	7	12
Don't know	15	11	17	17	18	11	14	15	18	9	18	15
Weighted N	1156	471	244	441	613	543	426	730	705	451	132	854